No. S 1

RELIGIOUS COUNCIL AND KADIS COURTS ACT (Chapter 77)

RELIGIOUS COUNCIL AND KATHIS COURTS (CONVERTS) (AMENDMENT) RULES, 2003

ARRANGEMENT OF RULES

Rule

- 1. Citation.
- 2. Amendment of Schedule to S 35/57.

RELIGIOUS COUNCIL AND KADIS COURTS (Chapter 77)

RELIGIOUS COUNCIL AND KATHIS COURTS (CONVERTS) (AMENDMENT) RULES, 2003

In exercise of the power conferred by section 203 of the Religious Council and Kadis Courts Act, His Majesty the Sultan and Yang Di-Pertuan in Religious Council hereby makes the following Rules -

Citation.

1. These Rules may be cited as the Religious Council and Kathis Courts (Converts) (Amendment) Rules, 2003.

Amendment of Schedule to S 35/57.

2. The Religious Council and Kathis Courts (Converts) Rules, 1957 are amended by repealing Form B from the Schedule and by substituting the following new form therefor -

"FORM B (rule 4)

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO ISLAM

بسم الله الرحمن الرحيم إن الدين عندالله الاسلام

No	
This is to certify	that
Passport No	Identity Card No.
age	years has converted to the Islamic religion on his/her own
free will with eff	ect from
He/She has been	n registered with the Religious Council, Brunei Darussalam
No	dated
and has chosen th	ne Islamic name as

May Allah help him/her in this sacred cause, AMIN.

	Photograph		President of the Religious Council.
Date		Hijriah 14	
**********		20	

Made this 23rd. day of Syawal, 1424 Hijriah corresponding to the 17th. day of December, 2003 at Our Istana Nurul Iman, Bandar Seri Begawan, Brunei Darussalam.

HIS MAJESTY THE SULTAN AND YANG DI-PERTUAN BRUNEI DARUSSALAM